AUIR33402S
1 www.irf.com  © 2014 International Rectifier Submit Datasheet Feedback               August 14, 2014
Automotive Grade
PROTECTED HIGH SIDE SWITCH
FOR AUTOMOTIVE DC MOTOR DRIVE
Features
 Up to 20Khz PWM switching capability
 Charge pump for DC operation

Package
      D2Pak - 7 leads
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
AUIR33402S D2Pak-7-Leads
Tube 50 AUIR33402S
Tape and reel left 800 AUIR33402STRL
AUIR33402S
 2 www.irf.com  © 2014 International Rectifier Submit Datasheet Feedback          August 14, 2014
Automotive Grade
Qualification Information
†
Qualification Level
Automotive
(per AEC-Q100)
Comments: This family of ICs has passed an Automotive qualification.  IR’s
Industrial and Consumer qualification level is granted by extension of the
higher Automotive level.
Moisture Sensitivity Level 7L-DDPAK
MSL1,
260°C
(per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020)
ESD
Machine Model
Class M3
(per AEC-Q-100-003)
Human Body Model
Class H2
(per AEC-Q-100-002)
Charged Device Model
Class C5
(per AEC-Q-100-011)
RoHS Compliant Yes
†    Qualification standards can be found at International Rectifier’s web site http://www.irf.com/
AUIR33402S
 3 www.irf.com  © 2014 International Rectifier Submit Datasheet Feedback          August 14, 2014